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Enclosed is a compilation of receipts and expenditures from1t1e Oil and Gas Operating 
Permit and Processing F-und for Hsca! 't'c.-()r 2015. os required by wv Code 22-6-29(o). 

During lhe fiscal year, $,1.959.599 -.vm cdie.:...teu a nd deposited and $3.637.837 was 
expended from the fund. Those expenditures were for the primary purpose of 
operoling the Office of Oil and Gas. 

Si1oulci you hove any quesiions or require addilional information. please contact me a t 
(304) 926-0499 extension l o5·1. 



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection 
Office of Oil and Gas 

FY2015 Annual Report for Fund 3323 
Per WV Code 22..S-29(a) 

3323- Oil and Gas Operating Permit and Processing Fund 

Beginning Cash at July 1, 2014 

Revenues: 
Bankruptcy Recoveries 
Fines and Penalties 
Well Work Permit Fees 
Horizontal Well Control Permit Fee 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUE 

Expenditures: 
Personal Services 
Benefits 
Unclassified 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Ending Cash at June 30, 2015 

686,450 
476,450 

3,795,000 
1,699 

1,884,235 
690,375 

1,063,227 

4,830,572 

4,959,599 

3,637,837 

6,152,334 


